CITY OF



LA GRANDE

OFFICE of the CITY MANAGER

P.O. BOX 670 LA GRANDE, OREGON 97850

Phone (541) 962-1309

## CITY of LA GRANDE MEDIA ANNOUNCEMENT

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Extension of Emergency Declaration City of La Grande February 26, 2021 Contact: Robert Strope City Manager 541-962-1309

Pursuant to the City of La Grande Resolution Number 4790, Series 2020, Titled:

A Resolution of the City of La Grande, Union County, Oregon, Declaring a State of Emergency in Response to the Covid-19 Pandemic; and Authorizing the City Manager to Take Actions Necessary and Appropriate to Protect the Health, Safety, and Welfare of the City and City's Citizens.

City Manager Robert Strope has extended the Emergency Declaration for the City of La Grande through May 2, 2021, to coincide with Governor Brown's Executive Orders Number 20-03, 20-24, 20-30, 20-38, 20-59, 20-67 and 21-05.

#END#